

महर्षि देवरहा बाबा स्वशासी राज्य चिकित्सा महाविद्यालय, देवरिया, उ०प्र० 274001 Maharshi Devarha Baba Autonomous State Medical College, Deoria, UP-274001



Website: - mdbmc.in Tel. No- 05568297433

email: - mdbmc2021@g mail.com

Ref. No. MDBASMC/ACAD/NOTICE/2022/ 001

Date: 09.02.22

Circular

This is to inform, all faculty members that as per the guidelines and direction of the National Medical Commission (NMC) of India, the offline classes along with Student's orientation program of MBBS 1ST professional Session 2021-2022 will commence from 14th of February 2022. Hereby all faculty members are requested to be present for the orientation program on 14th of February 2022 at Lecture theater 1 (11 AM onwards)

Enclosures:

MBBS Orientation program schedule.

Copy to,

Principal Office

- 2. CMS Office, District Hospital Deoria
- 3. All Departments.
- 5. Guard Files

Signature of Academic Incharge
M.D.B.A.S.M.C Deoria

Principal M.D.B.A.S.M.C Deoria



महर्षि देवरहा बाबा स्वशासी राज्य चिकित्सा महाविद्यालय, देवरिया, उ०प्र० 274001 Maharshi Devarha Baba Autonomous State Medical College, Deoria, UP-274001 Website: - mdbmc.in Tel. No- 05568297433 email: - mdbmc2021@g mail.com



Ref. No. MDBASMC/ACAD/NOTICE/2022/ 002

Date: 09.02.22

Notice for Students

As per the guidelines and direction of the National Medical Commission (NMC) of India, the offline classes along with **student's orientation program** of MBBS 1ST professional Session 2021-2022 will commence from 14th of February 2022. All students are directed to join for the same by following basic COVID 19 Pandemic protocols. (By wearing face mask and maintaining social distancing).

Copy to,

- 1. Principal Office
- 2. CMS Office, District Hospital Deoria
- 3. Students Notice Board
- 4. Hostel Notice Board (Girls & Boys Hostel)
- 5. Guard Files

Signature of Academic Incharge M.D.B.A.S.M.C Deoria

Principal M.D.B.A.S.M.C Deoria